School District No. 52 (Prince Rupert)

634 - 6th Avenue East Tel: (250) 624 - 6717
Prince Rupert, B.C. Fax: (250) 624 - 6517
V8J 1X1 www.sd52.bc.ca

February 19, 2010

Prince Rupert & District Teachers Union

869 Fraser Street

Prince Rupert, BC V8J IR1

Attention: Mr. Gabriel Bureau, President
Dear Mr. Burea:

Re: Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Request for Access to Records

[ am writing again in response to the request you filed asking for copies of:

“All documents or records of contracts in regard to any employee paid in the form
of a contract.”

On the instructions of the Chair of the Board of Education, I am enclosing for you copies
of invoices submitted by Dave Stigant Professional Services and Focus 1 Consulting Ltd.
(Gary Doi) for the period January 1, 2009 to December 2, 2009 (the date of your request).

Yours sincerely,

School District No 52 (Prince Rupert)

L@M \

Mr. Cameron Mclntyre, CA
Secretary-Treasurer

CM\ce
Enclosures

“Sagayt Suwilaawks Galts’ap”
“A Community of Learners”



Dave Stigant Professional Services

Invoice

11260 Walters Road Date ——
Summerland, VOH 1Z4 22372009 P
Bill To Ship To
Lynn Hauptman
Superintendent of Schools
S.D. #52 (Prince Rupert)
Prince Rupert, B.C. V8J 1X1
P.O. No. Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
2089 8/23/2009
Quantity ltem Description Price Each Amount
1 travel expense accommodation August 20609 500.00 500.00
1 travel expense accommodation September 2009 500.00 500.00
4 travel expense food allowance August 26-28, 31, 2009 50.00 200.00
5.82 professional servic... | days professional services July 31-August 31, 2009 800.00 4,656.00
4,656 gst gst on professional services S°l. 463 32592
232, 8o

Total




PRINCE RUPERT SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 52

EXPENSE A(;COUNT FORM
NAME oy p’éq,‘,t;z
MAILING ADDRESS: POSTAL CODE:
FUNCTION: pz/ & 202a .
PLACE & DATE OF FUNCTION:

AMOUNT OF ADVANCE: $

EXPENSES:
TRANSPORTATION (AIR) $
TRANSPORTATION (OTHER) $
CAR MILEAGE (52¢ km) $
TAXI $
HOTEL/MOTEL ROOM $
MEALS (maximum amount $50/day:
breakfast: $10; lunch: $17; dinner: $23) $
e ;J.g’/ e
COMMUNICATIONS s 72 D& ﬁ el 'jL Y
OTHER EXPENSES $ /f(/, L e
TOTAL 3
LESS ADVANCE $
BALANCE OWING $

Receipts required for ALL expenses except meals

I hereby certify that the above constitutes expenses incurred while transacting
Scltool District No. 52 (Prince Rupert) business.

Signature ofClﬁ%‘““,f" ﬁApp,o{,ed
_ézmixf_fum_ A4\ - 2165530 -ON0 -0 IS0 (LY

Accounting Code Vendor (Home Phone)

fwa

Rev: 11 April 2008 Please tumn over for copy of travel & subsistence allowance regulation >

“A Community of Learners”



(€]

0P SUMMARY - USER TOTAL

Product Type (PT) C=Cellular, PePager, D=CDPD, ReRadio, T=Tango

Account Level Taxes
‘ Total Current Charges

PT User Sarvice Additiona) LDand Data, Pager Valus Other Network PST, Subtotal GST Total
PlanPrice local Roaming Volceand Services Added Charges and QsT, Before
Alitime Charges  Other Services andCredits Access HST GST
Services
———————ov——— St S S - - S
C  250-488-6950 25,00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.95 225 34.35 161 35.96
C  250-488-0448 20.00 0.00 19.95 1.50 0.00 25.00 0.00 7.70 5.09 79.24 3.72 §2.96
: User Totals i $118.92

$-0.02
$118.90




PRINCE RUPERT SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 52

EXPENSE ACCOUNT FORM
NAME___ &0 9/7:544—%/
MAILING ADDRESS; POSTAL CODE:

FUNCTION:

PLACE & DATE OF FUNCTION: 7//urn=/ )4 FTEL & 22—

»r>
AMOUNT OF ADVANCE: § (D ~———

EXPENSES:
TRANSPORTATION (AIR) $
TRANSPORTATION (OTHER $ % :’:
CAR MILEAGE (52¢ km) $ -
m—
TAXI s /S éﬂ%f
HOTEL/MOTEL ROOM $
MEALS (maximum amount $50/day:
breakfast: $10; lunch: $17; dinner: $23) $
COMMUNICATIONS ) $
OTHER EXPENSES $
TOTAL $
LESS ADVANCE $
J—
BALANCE OWING $ %

Receipts required for ALL expenses except meals

I hereby certify that the above constitutes expenses incurred while transacting

School District No. 52 (Princg Rupert) business. )
@f‘ xS p@%%m_
Signature of Claim Approved M4

/,3/// QS0 22 403, ~ AR-B16 50 - O~ 9,
Date 7 / Accounting Code Vendor (Home Phone) ’
Iwa
Rev: 11 April 2008 Please turn over for copy of travel & subsistence allowance regulation >

“A Community of Learners”



6.1 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE

The Board will pay travel and subsistence to members and employees of the Board travelling on
the business of the Board according to regulations.

The method of travel shall be selected with due regard for economy in keeping with the efficient
dispatch of the Board’s business and shall be approved in advance by the Board for members of
the Board, or by the Superintendent of Schools, or Assistant Superintendent, or Director of
Instruction, or Secretary-Treasurer for employees.

1. Hotel room charges, including spouses, will be accepted where a special room rate
applies to single or double occupancy.

2. Iftravelis > ~* =~ "7 7 er of (a) car mileage
at the rate: SKEENA TAXI LTD. fares for each of the
authorized ' 250-624-2185

RECEIPT G.S.T. #R104877675
3. Foreachti . o, ,/ &= Date 26 }4\%2_‘3( advance covering the
estimated « Erom ation.
To
4, Hotel mov | care expenses must
. 3 i e ey
not be clais Driver Sign. (?
Amount $ _.'_4..{—«7@&)
5. Within one¢ e g esw wwasspasvisuns Ua wis wip, cavl person concerned shall

submit an expense account report in a form acceptable to the Secretary-Treasurer.
Receipts will be required for hotel only unless a travel fare has been paid personally.

6. The School District per diem rate for meals will be tied to the BC School Trustees
Association rate. (Currently $50/day: breakfast - $10.00; lunch - $17.00; dinner -
$23.00).

If meals are charged to the room the maximum allowable will be the BC School
Trustees Association rate.

7. The School District mileage allowance is tied to the BC School Trustees Association
rate (currently 52 cents per kilometer).

8. Payment will be made for private lodging at $30.00 per night in lieu of hotel expenses
when on School District business.

Revised 11 April 2008



Dave Stigant Professional Services

Invoice

11260 Walters Road o ——
Summerland, VOH 124 e nvoice
9/13/2009 63
Ship To
Lynn Hauptman
Superintendent of Schools
S.D. #52 (Prince Rupert)
Prince Rupert, B.C. v8J 1Xl!
P.0O. No. Terms Rep Ship Via \ F.O0B. Project \
2089 9/13/2009 ‘
Quantity item Description Price Each Amount
travel expense aiv fare equivaient PR-Penticton Sept 11,2009 249.00 249.00
1 telephone blackberry cost August-Sept 2009 274.27 274.27
14.69 professiona\ servic... | days professional services September, 2009 800.00 11,752.00
13 teavel expense meal allowance 10 days September, 2009 50.00 650.00
1 travel expense accommaodation rental October 2009 500.00 500.00. |
0.05 (@7 gst on setvices 11,752.00 587.60
o .
i%‘; ff:;tz;e..ae:z%z{-:ar-—-~-- e
T R g s e ik!\'\'QUN.'F‘w
Q2520 000 e
{ et e e e '0"“!“ 07221._8::&
SR o i""-—- RA——
R
DA PR t o T
"2;"('}" :{-C;- .-
\ Total $14,012.87




DUNT LI

31530 5




Dave Stigant Professional Services

Invoice

11260 Walters Road — —
Summerland, VOH 1Z4 nvorce
11/17/2009 65
Bill To Ship To
Lynn Hauptman
Superintendent of Schools
S.D. #52 (Prince Rupert)
Prince Rupert, B.C. V8J 1X1
P.0. No. Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
2089 11/17/2009
Quantity Item Description Price Each Amount
1 travel expense air fare equivalent Rupert to Summerland November 5-7 249.00 249.00
7 travel expense per diem meals allowance 50.00 350.00
8.59 professional servic... | days professional service November 2009 800.00 6,872.00
6,872 gst gst on professional services 0.05 343.60
i travel expense accomedation 500.00 500.00
RECEWE i F i
i
{.
a{. U- l 4
" l \ H 71 A l-\‘
Total $8,314.60

-;N——vz@é‘/

v %{@?&ﬁ ,%.);.\c‘wm_ -




— " Invoice for Fees & Expenses S

-CONFIDENTIAL— [ accoubteonz 1 rwoues
' '

Submit invoice to:  Kim Morris, Secretary Treasurer, SD52 (PnnceiRupert)
634 East Sixth Avenue
Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1X1
Tel: 250 624-6717

7 s Sesmectmasme

e

Re: Consultant Fees and Expenses

Time Period: March 1 - 28, 2009

Remit paymentto:  Focus 1 Consulting Ltd SD52 Rate p&icﬂ

150 Evergreen Crescent Car Mileage: $.52 @ Km
Penticton, BC Meals: $50 @ day or $10
V2A 7Y5 breakfast, $17 lunch; dinner $23
Private lodging: $30 @ night
Invoice Date: March 29, 2009
PDate Pe O O Rate 0
Monday, March 2 . oo e, e fee e | 003000 - 3007
-Menday, March 9 O AT 300 T 150 |
Wed.March 11 | Y% hr 300 150
S - 1hr 300 300
Thurs. March 12 ' 2hr (- - 300 " 600
Thurs. March 19 - o 2hbrf- 7-300 600 | -
.| Fri. March 20 C | thrp 300 600
The| © 300 300
‘| Mon. March 23. e Yehe| 9300 | 150
: : - %%hbr| :o 300 - 150
Tues. March 24 : Yahr 300 150
‘ Yahr 300 150
Wed. March 25 Drive to Vancouver (395 km = $205 minus $50 penalty) 155
* | Dinner expense o B 23
Fairmont Hotel (Vancouver) _ 171.35
Thurs. March 26 | Breakfast expense B » 10
™ ~ | Consultant fee (Superintendent Search) 3,000 3,000
~Fri. March 27 Consultant fee (Superintendent Search) o 3,000 3,000 |
Breakfast & Dinner 33
Car Rental 134.05
Coast Hotel (1 night) 103.50
Sat. March 28 Drive to Penticton (395 km = $205 minus $50 penalty) 155
Breakfast & Lunch 27
Total Expenses 811.90
Total Fees 9,600.00
Total Invoice Wnt $10,411.90

Signature of Claimant: é 22 Lé — (Gary Doi)




" T Invoice for Fees & Expenses

- = e e 2T
ACCOUNT COLE ANMOUNT ,@ "DIF P _-’7;?,'}?\
Submit invoice to:  Kim Moris, Sectetary Trg_e§_ure1._SD52(EdnoeRupert}——-»—-j . - ‘“L,,l’ }
634 East Sixth Avenue il MAR 0 ¢ 7 tio ]
Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1X1 H) - ul
Tel: 250 624-6717 = LS
Re: Consultant Fees and Expenses 0 HYOE
Time Period: February 17 - 2&-2@09_ ) |
T FRINCIPAL i
Remit paymentto:  Focus 1 Consulting1td "~ L P53 Rate Policy
150 Evergreen Crescent Car Mileage: $.52 @ Km
Penticton, BC Meals: $50 @ day or $10
V2A 7Y5 breakfast, $17 lunch; dinner $23
Private lodging: $30 @ night
Invoice Date: March 1, 2009

Description ] . T, Hours Rate . . _Subtotal . _

cE Cost
Tues; Feb. 17/09 - -A.irfare*frpm-P'ehﬁcfdnid‘Vancouver*‘f*“ T S 7T 11820
Hotel (Fairmont Airport) ' 171.35
Dinner , 23.00
Wed, Feb. 18 - Airfare from Vancouver to Prince Rupert : 276.85
— | Breakfast - . - 10.00

N Consultant fee- [ [ so06.00]
Thurs, Feb. 19 Dinner - ' 23.00
Consultant fe- - - -1 -8,000.00

Friday, Feb. 20 | Meals iR . y "50.00
' Car rental 40.78
Consultant fee

N 3,000.00
Saturday, Feb. 21 | Airfare from PRM 421.75
Consuuant_ T &hrs [ 300 | -1,500:00
Airport parking ' 12.00

Sunday, Feb. 22 - | -A4nr|- -300]  300.00
Monday, Feb. 23 T T T he| - 800 30000
Tuesday, Feb. 24 T tn i Lo Thr| "300| 300,00
Thurs, Feb. 26 | S| "2hr| -~ 300| . 600.00
Total Expenses 1,144.93
Total Fees 12,000.00
Total Invoice amount $13,144.93

N
Signature of Claimant: /@'é\.‘ (Gary Doi)
—



